Date:
Location:

12/19/2024
Red Oak

Season Record to Date:
H-10 Record to Date:

Teams: Red Oak, Denison, St. Albert, Underwood

Match #1:
Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #2:
Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #3:
Final Score:
Weight

Underwood
68-10

Denison
OPEN
Aiden Lara
OPEN
Abdiel Corona
Trae Hartwig
Jackson Graeve
Jayden Bradley
Andy Alvarenga
Enrique Santos
Ryder Luth
Javier Medina
Izak Argotsinger
Richard Cruz-Nieto
Aidan Eggeling

Red Oak
37-34

Denison
OPEN
Aiden Lara
OPEN
Abdiel Corona
Trae Hartwig
Jackson Graeve
Jayden Bradley
Andy Alvarenga
Enrique Santos
Ryder Luth
Javier Medina
Izak Argotsinger
Richard Cruz-Nieto
Aidan Eggeling

St. Albert
51-30
Denison

Winner:

Underwood
Avaery Vacek
Landon Leaders
Ryan Fletcher
Easton Shelton
Dane Meyerpeter
Dane DeVault
Lucas Bose
Coltin Johnson
Will Buckholdt
Samuel Hulsing
Charlie Myers
Hayden Heun
Grady Joens
Trenton Griffin

Winner:

Red Oak
OPEN
Izic Zarate
Brandon Zamarron
OPEN
Dayton Gusman
Carson VanScoy
Landon Gibbs
Caleb Ransom
Jackson Perdue
Adam Baier
Curtis Jackson
Andrew Johnson
Oliver Dykes
Nolan Perrien

Winner:

St. Albert

15
111

Underwood

Result
Lost By Forfeit
WBMD 12-2
Lost By Forfeit
LBF 2:55
LBMD 14-5
LBMD 14-6
LBF 1:48
LBF 2:29
LBF 0:58
LBF 0:48
LBF 5:34
LBF 2:29
LBF 1:.00
WBF 0:44

Red Oak

Result
Double Forfeit
LBF 3:37
Lost By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
LBTF 16-1
WBF 1:05
WBF 3:39
WBTF 17-2
Lost 8-5
LBTF 15-0
WBF 3:01
LBF 1:42
WBTF 18-3
LBF 1:20

Denison-Schleswig

Result



106 OPEN Aiden Gaul Lost By Forfeit

13 Aiden Lara OPEN Won By Forfeit
120 OPEN Bennett Johnsen Lost By Forfeit
126 Abdeil Corona Brody Pellett LBF 1:34

132 Trae Hartwig Joey Mazzella LBF 3:28

138 Jackson Graeve Ryan McColloch WBF 1:18

144 Jayden Bradley Judah York Won 13-10

150 Andy Alvarenga Micah Hutchison WBF 4:48

157 Enrique Santos Sam Raymond LBF 2:32

165 Ryder Luth OPEN Won By Forfeit
175 Javier Medina Andrew Beckman WBF 1:58

190 Izak Argotsinger OPEN Won By Forfeit
215 Richard Cruz-Nieto Andrew Tamayo WBF 1N
HWT Aidan Eggeling OPEN Won By Forfeit

Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result

Comments from the Monarch Head Coach: Parker Preul

We saw some improvements tonight. We did not wrestle our best in the first dual of the night
against Underwood. This seemed to be a wake up call for us. We wrestled much better against
Red Oak putting ourselves in an opportunity to potentially win the dual. We were leading the
dual until the final match. We are a very young team this year and were giving up some weight
classes tonight which makes it tough to win duals. However | was very proud of the group of
young men for fighting through this and keeping it close. We did pick up our first dual win of
the season against St. Albert. This was a very nice step forward and a great way to end the night.
We wrestle one more time before Christmas break on Saturday at the Tiger Invotational in
Carroll.



