Date.	12/19/2024	Season Record to Date:	1-:		
Location:	Red Oak	H-10 Record to Date:	1-		
Teams:	Red Oak, Denison, St. Albert, Underwood				
Match #1:	Underwood	Winner	Underwood		
Final Score:		williel.	Oriderwood		
Weight	Denison	Underwood	Result		
106	OPEN	Avaery Vacek	Lost By Forfeit		
113	Aiden Lara	Landon Leaders	WBMD 12-2		
120	OPEN	Ryan Fletcher	Lost By Forfeit		
126	Abdiel Corona	Easton Shelton	LBF 2:55		
132	Trae Hartwig	Dane Meyerpeter	LBMD 14-5		
138	Jackson Graeve	Dane DeVault	LBMD 14-6		
144	Jayden Bradley	Lucas Bose	LBF 1:48		
150	Andy Alvarenga	Coltin Johnson	LBF 2:29		
157	Enrique Santos	Will Buckholdt	LBF 0:58		
165	Ryder Luth	Samuel Hulsing	LBF 0:48		
175	Javier Medina	Charlie Myers	LBF 5:34		
190	Izak Argotsinger	Hayden Heun	LBF 2:29		
215	Richard Cruz-Nieto	Grady Joens	LBF 1:00		
HWT	Aidan Eggeling	Trenton Griffin	WBF 0:44		
ПVVІ	Aldan Eggeling	Trenton Grillin	VVDF 0.44		
Match #2:	Red Oak	Winner:	Red Oak		
		Winner:	Red Oak		
		Winner: Red Oak	Red Oak  Result		
Final Score:	37-34				
Final Score: Weight	37-34  Denison	Red Oak	Result		
Final Score: Weight 106	37-34  Denison  OPEN	Red Oak OPEN	<b>Result</b> Double Forfeit		
Final Score: Weight 106 113	37-34  Denison  OPEN  Aiden Lara	Red Oak OPEN Izic Zarate	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37		
Final Score: Weight 106 113 120	37-34  Denison  OPEN  Aiden Lara  OPEN	Red Oak OPEN Izic Zarate Brandon Zamarron	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit		
Final Score: Weight 106 113 120 126	37-34  Denison  OPEN  Aiden Lara  OPEN  Abdiel Corona	Red Oak OPEN Izic Zarate Brandon Zamarron OPEN	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit		
Final Score: Weight 106 113 120 126 132	37-34  Denison  OPEN  Aiden Lara  OPEN  Abdiel Corona  Trae Hartwig	Red Oak  OPEN Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1		
Final Score: Weight 106 113 120 126 132 138	37-34  Denison  OPEN  Aiden Lara  OPEN  Abdiel Corona  Trae Hartwig  Jackson Graeve	Red Oak  OPEN Izic Zarate Brandon Zamarron  OPEN Dayton Gusman Carson VanScoy	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05		
Final Score: Weight 106 113 120 126 132 138 144	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley	Red Oak  OPEN Izic Zarate Brandon Zamarron  OPEN Dayton Gusman Carson VanScoy Landon Gibbs	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom	Result Double Forfeit LBF 3:37 Lost By Forfeit Won By Forfeit LBTF 16-1 WBF 1:05 WBF 3:39 WBTF 17-2		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos	Red Oak  OPEN Izic Zarate Brandon Zamarron  OPEN Dayton Gusman Carson VanScoy Landon Gibbs Caleb Ransom Jackson Perdue	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos Ryder Luth	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom  Jackson Perdue  Adam Baier	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5  LBTF 15-0		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos Ryder Luth Javier Medina	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom  Jackson Perdue  Adam Baier  Curtis Jackson	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5  LBTF 15-0  WBF 3:01		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175 190	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos Ryder Luth Javier Medina Izak Argotsinger	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom  Jackson Perdue  Adam Baier  Curtis Jackson  Andrew Johnson	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5  LBTF 15-0  WBF 3:01  LBF 1:42		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175 190 215 HWT	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos Ryder Luth Javier Medina Izak Argotsinger Richard Cruz-Nieto Aidan Eggeling	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom  Jackson Perdue  Adam Baier  Curtis Jackson  Andrew Johnson  Oliver Dykes  Nolan Perrien	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5  LBTF 15-0  WBF 3:01  LBF 1:42  WBTF 18-3  LBF 1:20		
Final Score: Weight  106 113 120 126 132 138 144 150 157 165 175 190 215	Denison OPEN Aiden Lara OPEN Abdiel Corona Trae Hartwig Jackson Graeve Jayden Bradley Andy Alvarenga Enrique Santos Ryder Luth Javier Medina Izak Argotsinger Richard Cruz-Nieto Aidan Eggeling St. Albert	Red Oak  OPEN  Izic Zarate  Brandon Zamarron  OPEN  Dayton Gusman  Carson VanScoy  Landon Gibbs  Caleb Ransom  Jackson Perdue  Adam Baier  Curtis Jackson  Andrew Johnson  Oliver Dykes  Nolan Perrien	Result  Double Forfeit  LBF 3:37  Lost By Forfeit  Won By Forfeit  LBTF 16-1  WBF 1:05  WBF 3:39  WBTF 17-2  Lost 8-5  LBTF 15-0  WBF 3:01  LBF 1:42  WBTF 18-3		

106	OPEN	Aiden Gaul	Lost By Forfeit
113	Aiden Lara	OPEN	Won By Forfeit
120	OPEN	Bennett Johnsen	Lost By Forfeit
126	Abdeil Corona	Brody Pellett	LBF 1:34
132	Trae Hartwig	Joey Mazzella	LBF 3:28
138	Jackson Graeve	Ryan McColloch	WBF 1:18
144	Jayden Bradley	Judah York	Won 13-10
150	Andy Alvarenga	Micah Hutchison	WBF 4:48
157	Enrique Santos	Sam Raymond	LBF 2:32
165	Ryder Luth	OPEN	Won By Forfeit
175	Javier Medina	Andrew Beckman	WBF 1:58
190	Izak Argotsinger	OPEN	Won By Forfeit
215	Richard Cruz-Nieto	Andrew Tamayo	WBF 1:11
HWT	Aidan Eggeling	OPEN	Won By Forfeit

## **Junior Varsity Results**

•						
Weight	Denison	Opponent	Result			

## **Comments from the Monarch Head Coach: Parker Preul**

We saw some improvements tonight. We did not wrestle our best in the first dual of the night against Underwood. This seemed to be a wake up call for us. We wrestled much better against Red Oak putting ourselves in an opportunity to potentially win the dual. We were leading the dual until the final match. We are a very young team this year and were giving up some weight classes tonight which makes it tough to win duals. However I was very proud of the group of young men for fighting through this and keeping it close. We did pick up our first dual win of the season against St. Albert. This was a very nice step forward and a great way to end the night. We wrestle one more time before Christmas break on Saturday at the Tiger Invotational in Carroll.